

Storm Sewer Cleaning & Televising (#9406206) Owner: Watertown WI, City of Solicitor: Watertown WI, City of 02/18/2025 11:00 AM CST

						Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC		AQUALIS		Visu-Sewer		National Power Rodding Corp	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid A: 2025 Stormwater Cleaning and Televising							\$90,684.25		\$93,583.86		\$211,002.40		\$500,308.65
	1A	1A	Clean Manholes	EA	101	\$69.00	\$6,969.00	\$67.60	\$6,827.60	\$90.00	\$9,090.00	\$200.00	\$20,200.00
	2A	2A	Clean Inlets	EA	135	\$69.00	\$9,315.00	\$67.60	\$9,126.00	\$90.00	\$12,150.00	\$250.00	\$33,750.00
	ЗA	3A	Clean Catch Basins	EA	76	\$95.00	\$7,220.00	\$67.60	\$5,137.60	\$90.00	\$6,840.00	\$250.00	\$19,000.00
	4A	4A	Clean Outfalls	EA	24	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$98.25	\$2,358.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00
	5A	5A	Clean & Televise 6-Inch PVC	LF	23	\$1.25	\$28.75	\$2.04	\$46.92	\$5.60	\$128.80	\$5.00	\$115.00
	6A	6A	Clean & Televise 6-Inch RCP	LF	20	\$1.25	\$25.00	\$2.04	\$40.80	\$5.60	\$112.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
	7A	7A	Clean & Televise, 12-Inch PVC	LF	37	\$1.30	\$48.10	\$2.04	\$75.48	\$5.60	\$207.20	\$5.50	\$203.50
	8A	8A		LF	309	\$1.25	\$386.25	\$2.04	\$630.36	\$5.60	\$1,730.40	\$5.00	\$1,545.00
	9A	9A	Clean & Televise, 12-Inch Vitrified Clay	LF	295	\$1.35	\$398.25	\$2.04	\$601.80	\$5.60	\$1,652.00	\$5.50	\$1,622.50
	10A	10A	Clean & Televise, 10-Inch RCP	LF	373	\$1.25	\$466.25	\$2.04	\$760.92	\$5.60	\$2,088.80	\$5.00	\$1,865.00
	11A	11A	Clean & Televise, 12-Inch RCP	LF	8554	\$1.85	\$15,824.90	\$2.04	\$17,450.16	\$5.60	\$47,902.40	\$5.50	\$47,047.00
	12A	12A	Clean & Televise, 15-Inch RCP	LF	6117	\$1.35	\$8,257.95	\$2.14	\$13,090.38	\$5.60	\$34,255.20	\$5.65	\$34,561.05
	13A	13A	Clean & Televise, 18-Inch RCP	LF	3601	\$1.40	\$5,041.40	\$2.14	\$7,706.14	\$5.60	\$20,165.60	\$6.00	\$21,606.00
	14A	14A	Clean & Televise, 21-Inch RCP	LF	1770	\$1.40	\$2,478.00	\$2.14	\$3,787.80	\$5.60	\$9,912.00	\$10.00	\$17,700.00
	15A	15A	Clean & Televise, 24-Inch RCP	LF	1171	\$1.45	\$1,697.95	\$2.24	\$2,623.04	\$5.60	\$6,557.60	\$15.00	\$17,565.00
	16A	16A	Clean & Televise, 27-Inch RCP	LF	941	\$1.45	\$1,364.45	\$2.24	\$2,107.84	\$5.60	\$5,269.60	\$20.00	\$18,820.00
	17A	17A	,	LF	480	\$1.45	\$696.00	\$2.34	\$1,123.20	\$5.60	\$2,688.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00
	18A	18A	,	LF	776	\$1.50	\$1,164.00	\$2.34	\$1,815.84	\$5.60	\$4,345.60	\$20.00	\$15,520.00
	19A	19A	,	LF	64	\$1.55	\$99.20	\$2.34	\$149.76	\$5.60	\$358.40	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
			-	LF	10	\$1.35	\$13.50	\$2.04	\$20.40	\$5.60	\$56.00	\$5.50	\$55.00
	21A	21A	Clean & Televise, 15-Inch CMP	LF	144	\$1.35	\$194.40	\$2.14	\$308.16	\$5.60	\$806.40	\$5.65	\$813.60
	22A	22A	Clean & Televise, 18-Inch CMP	LF	60	\$1.45	\$87.00	\$2.14	\$128.40	\$5.60	\$336.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
	23A	23A		LF	1784	\$1.45	\$2,586.80	\$2.14	\$3,817.76	\$5.60	\$9,990.40	\$10.00	\$17,840.00
	24A	24A		LF	772	\$1.45	\$1,119.40	\$2.24	\$1,729.28	\$5.60	\$4,323.20	\$15.00	\$11,580.00
	25A	25A	Clean & Televise, 30-Inch CMP	LF	261	\$1.55	\$404.55	\$2.34	\$610.74	\$5.60	\$1,461.60	\$20.00	\$5,220.00

			Clean & Televise, 24x36-Inch		I I								
	26A	26A	ARCH CMP	LF	58	\$1.95	\$113.10	\$2.44	\$141.52	\$5.60	\$324.80	\$25.00	\$1,450.00
	20/1	20/1	Clean & Televise, 30x42-Inch			φ1.00	φ110.10	Ψ2.++	ψ1+1.02	φ0.00	ψ024.00	φ20.00	ψ1,400.00
	27A	27A	ARCH CMP	LF	53	\$1.95	\$103.35	\$2.44	\$129.32	\$5.60	\$296.80	\$30.00	\$1,590.00
			Clean & Televise, 38x57-Inch										
	28A	28A	ARCH CMP	LF	110	\$1.95	\$214.50	\$2.44	\$268.40	\$5.60	\$616.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
			Clean & Televise, 43x68-Inch										
	29A	29A	ARCH CMP	LF	275	\$1.95	\$536.25	\$2.44	\$671.00	\$5.60	\$1,540.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00
	20.4	20.4	Clean & Televise, 14x23-Inch HERCP	LF	110	¢4.05	Ф <u>р</u> и и Бр	ФО 44	¢200 40	Ф <b>Г</b> СО	¢c1c.00	¢10.00	¢4 400 00
	30A	30A	Clean & Televise, 24x38-Inch		110	\$1.95	\$214.50	\$2.44	\$268.40	\$5.60	\$616.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
	31A	31A	HERCP	LF	532	\$1.95	\$1,037.40	\$2.44	\$1,298.08	\$5.60	\$2,979.20	\$15.00	\$7,980.00
	0177	0177	Clean & Televise, 48x78-Inch		002	φ1.00	φ1,007.10	Ψ2.11	ψ1,200.00	φ0.00	<i>\\\</i> 2,070.20	φ10.00	φ <i>ι</i> ,000.00
	32A	32A	HERCP	LF	254	\$1.95	\$495.30	\$2.44	\$619.76	\$5.60	\$1,422.40	\$40.00	\$10,160.00
			Clean & Televise, 38x60-Inch										
	33A	33A	HERCP	LF	2175	\$1.95	\$4,241.25	\$2.44	\$5,307.00	\$5.60	\$12,180.00	\$40.00	\$87,000.00
			Clean & Televise, 42x60-Inch										
	34A	34A	HERCP	LF	448	\$1.95	\$873.60	\$2.44	\$1,093.12	\$5.60	\$2,508.80	\$40.00	\$17,920.00
	054	054	Clean & Televise, 43x68-Inch		040	<b>#4 0</b> 5	<b>#</b> 4 004 00	<b>AO</b> 44	<b>#</b> 4 500 04	<b>#5</b> 00	<b>\$</b> 0,440,00	<b>#</b> 50.00	<b>#</b> 00.000.00
	35A	35A	HERCP	LF	616	\$1.95	\$1,201.20	\$2.44	\$1,503.04	\$5.60	\$3,449.60	\$50.00	\$30,800.00
	36A	36A	Clean & Televise, 72x32-Inch HERCP	LF	86	\$1.95	\$167.70	\$2.44	\$209.84	\$5.60	\$481.60	\$50.00	\$4,300.00
Alternate Bid 1: 2025	50A	507			00	φ1.55	<i><b>0101101010101010</b></i>	Ψ2.77	Ψ200.04	ψ0.00	φ+01.00	ψ00.00	φ+,300.00
Storm Pipe Deep													
Cleaning							\$6,075.00		\$5,955.00		\$41,850.00		\$21,000.00
	1B	1B	Deep Clean, 8-Inch Pipe	LF	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.40	\$660.00	\$16.50	\$2,475.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
	2B	2B	Deep Clean, 12-Inch Pipe	LF	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.40	\$660.00	\$16.50	\$2,475.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
	3B	3B	Deep Clean, 15-Inch Pipe	LF	150	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$4.40	\$660.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
	4B	4B	Deep Clean, 18-Inch Pipe	LF	150	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$4.90	\$735.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
	5B	1	Deep Clean, 21-Inch Pipe	LF	150		\$675.00	\$4.90	\$735.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
	6B	6B	Deep Clean, 24-Inch Pipe	LF	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$4.90	\$735.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
	7B	7B	Deep Clean, 30-Inch Pipe	LF	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.90	\$885.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
	8B	8B	Deep Clean, Arch CMP and HERCP	LF	150	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.90	\$885.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
Alternate Bid 2:	00	00			150	φ <del>9</del> .00	φ1,350.00	φ <u>0.90</u>	φοου.00	φ90.00	φ13,300.00	φ30.00	φ1,500.00
Miscellaneous Pipe													
Throughout the City							\$5,155.00		\$7,894.75		\$8,698.40		\$25,393.00
	1C	1C	Clean Manholes, Hart St	EA	26	\$69.00	\$1,794.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00

			Hart St (MH 804-634 to MH 804-										
	2C	2C	,	LF	96	\$1.60	\$153.60	\$5.25	\$504.00	\$5.60	\$537.60	\$5.50	\$528.00
			Clean Manholes, Cobblestone										
	3C	3C		EA	1	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
	4C	4C		EA	1	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	5C	5C		EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			Clean & Televise, 33-Inch RCP, Cobblestone Way (MRR5 MH017										
	6C	6C	-	LF	228	\$1.55	\$353.40	\$5.25	\$1,197.00	\$5.60	\$1,276.80	\$30.00	\$6,840.00
	7C	7C		EA	2	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	8C	8C	Clean Inlets, Welsh Rd	EA	1	\$69.00	\$69.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
			Clean & Televise, 24-Inch RCP, Welsh Rd (W Main St to Pioneer										
	9C	9C	Rd)	LF	715	\$2.60	\$1,859.00	\$5.25	\$3,753.75	\$5.60	\$4,004.00	\$15.00	\$10,725.00
Alternate Bid 3: North/South Line, Old Settlement Dr. to W. Main St.							\$8,372.50		\$12,274.95		\$25,014.40		\$141,915.00
			Clean Manholes, North/South										
	1D	1D		EA	15	\$69.00	\$1,035.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
	2D	2D		EA	11	\$69.00	\$759.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$90.00	\$990.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
	3D	3D	-	LF	663	\$1.40	\$928.20	\$2.55	\$1,690.65	\$5.60	\$3,712.80	\$15.00	\$9,945.00
	4D	4D	-	LF	313	\$1.45	\$453.85	\$2.55	\$798.15	\$5.60	\$1,752.80	\$35.00	\$10,955.00
	5D	5D	-	LF	1531	\$1.60	\$2,449.60	\$2.55	\$3,904.05	\$5.60	\$8,573.60	\$35.00	\$53,585.00
	6D	6D	,	LF	743	\$1.60	\$1,188.80	\$2.55	\$1,894.65	\$5.60	\$4,160.80	\$40.00	\$29,720.00
	7D	7D	Clean & Televise, 38x60-Inch HERCP	LF	799	\$1.95	\$1,558.05	\$2.55	\$2,037.45	\$5.60	\$4,474.40	\$40.00	\$31,960.00
Base Bid Total:					799	φ1.90	<b>\$90,684.25</b>	φ2.00	\$2,037.45 \$93,583.86	φ0.00	\$4,474.40 \$211,002.40	φ40.00	<b>\$500,308.65</b>